EN
CT1UMEN-003
Operating and assembly instructions CT1
Tepan cooktop
1037331
Operating and installation instructions:    Original    Translation
Manufacturer

the horizontal cutting edge in the worktop cut-out, even if
you seal the device with a silicone sealant [1] or similar.
XX Note down the type designation and build number of
the device (FD number) on the back of this manual.
Both details can be found on the nameplate on the
underside of the device.
5.5 Installing the cooktop
INFO Clearance of one millimetre should be planned
between the built-in appliances.
INFO A clearance of two millimetres should be
planned around the built-in appliances.
Surface mounting
x
B ±2
≤ R5
≥
50
49
5
±2
≥
60
0
≥
50
Fig. 5.5 Surface mounting
10
10
 –
 4
0
Fig. 5.6 Surface mounting cut-out
Cut-out dimensions when installing cooktops or cooktops
and the BORA cooktop extractor next to each other:
Cooktops/cooktop extractor B in mm
1/0 320
2/0 661
3/0 1002
2/1 752
3/2 1184
4/2 1525
Tab. 5.3 Cut-out dimensions
EN
15
Installation
1
3
2
Fig. 5.11 Mounting brackets
[1] Mounting bracket
[2] Washer
[3] Screw
XX Affix the cooktop using the mounting brackets [1].
XX Use the screw [3] and the washer [2] to tighten the
mounting brackets with max. 10 Nm.
XX Check that the cooktop is positioned correctly.
XX Once all of the installation work is complete, seal the
devices with black, heat-resistant silicone sealant.
5.6 Power connection
XX Observe all safety and warning information in the
Safety section.
XX Observe all national and regional laws and regulations
as well as the supplementary regulations of the local
utility companies.
INFO The power connection may only be established
by a certified specialist. He/she also assumes
responsibility for the proper installation and
commissioning.
The power supply line for use (pre-assembled) must be of
the type H05VV-F or H05VVH2-F as a minimum.
QQ Cross-section: 3G 1.5 mm²
QQ If the connection line has been damaged this must be